The adjustment was made in consideration of the participation of the Public 
Schools District Supervisors (PSDS) in Project LAYAG, which will be held on October 
13-15, 2025, in Quezon City. 

Participants are reminded to pre-register through this link: 
https:/ /bit.ly/M07-SIP-MTP-SY2026-2028 and the registration fee of One Thousand 
Two Hundred Pesos (P 1,200.00) per school participant which shall be paid to the 
Division Cashier, Ms. Maria Cristina F. Malacad, on or before October 13, 2025.